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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH DATE 4 1 o nE <

Wﬁgsj ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
|_Santillanes, Elias A, 38 352 208 Pvt.
DATE OF BIRTH

HAME ADDRES S Tt ARM OR SERVICE
01d Albuguerque, New Mexico ) Medical Dept. 13 Aug 24
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Furopean frea Killed in action 22 Sept 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PURPOSES

Buropean Ares 20 July 43

YEARS ‘| MONTHS| DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

» Ramona Santillanes, Mother, General Delivery, Albuguerqus, New Mexice

BENEFICIARY (Nome, relationship, and address)
Antonio Santillanes, Father, General Delivery, 01d Albuquerqus, New Mexico
Ramona Santillanes, Mother, General Delivery, Albuquerque, New Mexico

Finding of Death has been issued previously under Section 5, Public Law 490, 7
ilar 42, as amendead, showing presumed date of death as 23 Sept 45, This ® "Report of
Death", bassd on information received since that date is issued in accordance with
Section 9, of said Act, and its effect on prior payments and settlements is as
prescribed in Section 9.

ey

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

U m. G Froms

ADJUTANT GENERAL

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE l STATUS (Specify below)
YES ] NO YES | NO YES l NO YES l NO YES | NO |Ym [HG % |vyes No ¥
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT E BATTLE l:l NON-BATTLE

WD AGO FORM 52- I EDITION OF 1 FEBRUARY 1345 MAY BE USED.
1 JUN 1545
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L 7.7 MRS RAMONA SANTLLLANES i
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Wk |~ ALBUQUERQUE NEW MEXICO A I MNau, .%:i

Pl ﬂ_‘-manzn 'BELOW DESIGNATED THE ABOVE PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGEMNEY, AND THE OFFICEAL THLE-
e | GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE BENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, I8 SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED
' '»  THIS PERSON |6 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN:OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TQ BE PAID 51X MONTHS' ‘PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH.

]-' THE SECRETARY OF WAR HAS ASKED ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEF REGRET THAT YOUR SON ;
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| | PVT '| SANTILLANES, ELIAS A, - "1 af3m _MD ETO 117

W ow g L T . . 5 ; i TE OF CASUAL =
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7 October 1944 - THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
; WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 490 77th

Cong.) as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief,

Casualty Branch, The Adjutant General's Office, finds Private Flias A. Santillanes,
Army Serial Number 38,352,208, Medical Degartment -/ ' 3

to be dead. He was officially reported as missing in action as of the 22nd day
of September 194 4. For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed 10 have oc-
curred on the 23rd day of September , 1945 .

BY ORDER OF THE SECRET

| L] )
ADJUTANT GENERAL

CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH

SUMMARY OF INFORMANO

AREA ¥ runing Jump LINE OF oWH MIS. oM DUTY ABSENCE 75
STATUS STATUS ouTY CONDUCT ﬂ“\lﬁ IITI'N‘D. i-"
Buropean Yo | No |Yes |No Yes |~
PREVIOUS REVIEWS e
None
DATE OF BIRTH HOME ADDRESS DATE OF CNTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SEAVICE (AS OF PRESUMED
EJ : ACTIVE SERYICE E——— n%w} ———
13 Aug 1924] 014 Albuguerque, New Mexigo 20 Jul 1943 | Under | three | years |
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE_
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
Mother General Delivery
Ramona Santillanes Alvuguerque, New Mexico
s BENEFICIARIES
NAME RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
General Dslivery
Antonie Santillanes Father 01d Albuquerqus, New Mexico
NAME : RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS ;
General Delivery,
Ramena Santillanes : Mother .~ Albuquerque, New Mexieco
REMARKS

Distribution _5§ 0

Circumstances of disappearance:. Subject perscn bscame missing in action‘when on a
mission as a Pirst-Aid man with a line company in the visipity of Lorry, France.

o e B
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WD AGD FORM 0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 1344,
1 FEB 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED URNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.
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REwTRICTED

“I'WD QMC FORM 1042
(Rev.r1 Apr.«1545)
es GRS Form 1)

REPORT OF INTERMENT
(AR 30-1810 and AR 30-181_5)

DATE OF REPORT

9 aApril 1544

DO NOT TYPE

2 A SANTHAANES

Imprint Identification Tag [f Possible. | Sectiom 1.—IDENTIFICATION.

| NAME. (Last, jirst, midde initicl)

SANTILLABES m e

SERIAL No.

' PLAé'E.OF DEﬂl.TH ‘mm, ;

WULTIPLE WoWNDS

3352203 43 42 A GRADE ORGANIZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE. ___
idrasad s OB i e  MBD DET 38T AkRD GEOUND FCRCE
4 RACE RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U < DEAD, GIVE
i = TTEEITE T[T CGATHOLIG
CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

53T
43s0THIDER 1944

EMERGENCY ADBRESSEE (N’E. relationship, and address)

UK

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY

{1, 2, or mons)

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yes or na)

IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, fill in section § on revarse)

UST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

Section 2—BURIAL I/ ocher than in established cemetery, furniah aketch and map coordinates on revarse.

NAME NUMBER. COORDINATES. AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

|Usile BILITANY CUMETERY ((B800884) 5T AVOLD (MOSELLE) FRAMCR)

DATE OF BURIAL

Aprdl 1946

HOUR

1530

BURIED N (Shroud, blanket, or nama of other) TYPEOE PLOT No. | ROW No. | GRAVE No.
CASKETD GGODEN CHOBS| 00 9 |8

WAS THIS A REBURIAL?
(Yes or mo)

lmma& TRAICES MAF OF LURCPFE

[F A REBURIAL. INDICATE NAME. NUMBER.. COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY. AND LOCATION OF GRAVE

B0

1O s P 0T No. Rcw No. GRAV‘E No.
Boge V3 Vi FLJSZEDOURG RILL
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS | PERSON CONDUCT[NG BURIJ\L RITES IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED., DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND !
CEREMONY i 37 “" 7 | CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY
CATHOLIC Ch. Z. 8. Kish, Capt.
IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO
BODY (Yes or no) MARKER (Yar or uo)
Yos Yes
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, firet, middlz initial RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.
llennessey, Williaa F, 32227622 |Unk Ground Forpe 107
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, firs!, middle initial) _ | RANK | SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.

SIGNATURE OF GRS OF W\
h Vi

! through Headguarters GRS Qfficer.

Cgpr‘-x for retention in theater as prescribed by theater commander.

DlSTH]Bb‘”DH OF REPORT: Signed original for U. 5. and aliied dead, signed original and one copy for enemy dead, to rha Guartermaater General

i

25 AR 1948 [

5wé§ RESTRICTED
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AG 704 - AGO. ARC. 3900
0 CAS ~ BR _ PMG/me ..
HEADQUARTRRS, UNITED STATES FORCES, FURGPEAY THEATER (REAR), APO 887, U.S.ARMY.

193 g dtlantas LS L 38 552 208 oy

THE ADJUT/NT GENERAL

- 3

WASHINGION, 25, De C.

l. The atatus of Pvt. Flies A, SANTILLANES, 33252208, is chamnged
fran ™D, 27 Saptember 1945, to KIA, 22 Sepbembsr 1944, imcluded in “U"
Project of Casuelty Shipment this date, bused upon Repert of Burial,
American Craves Reglstretion Service, ‘uropean Thsater Arse, strtes soidier
has beon relmrisd in Grava 108, Plot 00, Row §, Ste Avold W. S. Wilitary
Ceametary, France.

2« Tho only aedditional informmtion availsblo at this Hesdquarters is
contained in the inclosed BP0 Cesualiy Fomm 4 B and that shown or Wer Dept.
Memorandum A.,G. 704 Dead (23 September 1945), 5. R. & D. No. 4111, Subject:
Revisw and Determination of Statis under the liszing Parsen Act.

MCN ARNEY
OFFICIAL:

E., H. FOREVAN, :
" Lt. CDl.,R. G. Do,
Agat. AQjutant Gen,

2 Incls: :
ETO Casvalty Fom #5 and

Report of Burial for ; ’J"

Prt. Flias A, SANTTLLANES, i : {}J (Y

78752208,



g DATE OF REPQRT
MOSMELILIGE -~~~ REPORT OF INTERMENT o 1]
e (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) P
f:r:eﬂ'nr Identification Tad If Possible. Sg:ﬁlm 1.—IDENTIFICATION. e i
A DO NOT TYPE NAME (Last, first, middle iitia) SERIAL No.
SANTTLLANES . SANTILLAHIE}._ ELIAS 4. . |38%52208
2208 T43 o R GRADE ORGAHIZATION - _ % BRANCH OF SERVICE
36 73 e PVT ~  MED DET 38TH AMRD I GROUND FORCE
RACE " RELIGION wﬁﬁ%r__rgéﬂml_ .Rs\.' DEAD, GIVE
Fencs —WHITZ - " CATHOLIC -
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
SILLEGNY -(MOSELLE) ' MULT WouN o afvey
: MGE) e g RSEPTEMBER 1944
EMERGENCY ADPRESSEE (Nawme, relationship, and address)
UNK
IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unident{fied, ill in section 3 on reserss)

U, 2, or m-]

3

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDEDY Yes or no)

NO .

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME 1

NONE

Section 2—BURIAL If other than in satab lishad cemetory, furnish sketch and map coardinateéa on reverse.
NAME. NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

U.S. MILITARY CEMETERY (Q260584) ST. AVOLD (MOSELLE) FRANCE)

DATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shroud, b other) TYPE OF PLOT No. | ROW No. | GRAVE Mot
§ § ol WMARRERL TP
9 April 1946 1530 CASKET WOODEN CROSS| Q0 9 108
WAS THIS A REBURIALT IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME. NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE b,
s or mo .
STLLEGNY (MOSELLE) FRANC E7 MAP OF ZUROPE PLOT No. | ROW No. |GRAVE No
NO 9u@g%f)ogg % 57; VERDUN WISSEMBOURG R%E ABOVE GRQUND
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS BUCTING BURIAL RiTES | IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA/AND |
CEREMONY s !~ CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY i i
CATHOLIC Ch.. Z. S. Kish, Capt. | sk 1 N
| J e :
IDENTIFICATION-TAG BURIED WITH IDENTIF‘C.‘ET'ON TAG ATTACHED TO { i Y
BODY (Yes or no) MARKER (Y'es or mo) | 2 \J
N
Yes Yes I ~{* i
.- L] ,
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE No. f
Hennessey, William F. 32227622 | Unk Ground Foxce 107 :
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT. NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No. i
End of Row , g
SIGNAYRE OF pERSON PREPARING REPRRT SIGNATURE OF GRS OFFIGEYRLENGBREPO i
57 PERYTLI |
£7¥n Ralph V. Sleztor ;
wo HI H-ch. CDl 375&?&082 jja"mr Int

through Headquarters GRS Officer. Copies for retention in theater es prescribed by theater commander.

DISTRIBUTION. OF REPORT: Signed original for U. S. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for senemy dead, to ths Quartermastar Ganaral g
L
%

é; { : 5 ) RESTRICTED
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mmcncz:s AL SLDTPTN B &:@, W BEPE:LTS a8 TAKET FPROM m; CAS CART

cm ‘gx AVOLD FIOT §g ROV g GRAVE j08

; { §
Jm i L CY mn:.ur% ELIAS A, - S |
RATE ¢
ASfiiae . ; 38352208 ‘ ;

oammmon : 38 ARMD INF BN

u.n.TE é DEATH "22 SEPT 1944

PLACE OF DEsTH

-

CAUSE QF DEATH : —- ' g
(Signature) .

A7

——

CORKECTIONS Al »LLTPILE B BUEAL, RUPCHTS aS TALTT FROM 4G CAS CARL

CHL ETERY " waf AVOLD PLOR 9o ROw g GEAVE q0m
HALE i BANTILLANES ELIAS A.

RANE & pyr Eopl

ASN ;38382208 .

ORGALTZATION  : 38 ARMD INF BN

UATE OF DEATH : 22 SEPT 1044
PLACE OF DEATH ': we=

CAUSE: OF DEATH ! aee

by 5.
.

.
o
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7 October 19k6

Mr. Antonio Bantillanes
General Delivery

Albuquerque, Hew Mexico
Dear Mr. Santillanes:
The Var Department is most desircus that you be furnished infor-
: mation regarding the burial location of your son, the late Private
# 4 7 Bliss A. SBantillanes, A.8.N. 38 352 208.
] Pl v e
,r,i.-f’ The records of this office disolose that his remains are interred
in the U, 8. Military Cemetery 8t. Avold, plot 00, row 9, grave 108,
You may be assured that the identification and interment have been
aocomplished with fitting dignity and solemnity.
This cemetery is located twenty-three miles east of Metz, France,

and ig under the constant care and supervision of UTnited States mili-

tary personnel. ;

The War + hag now been authoriszed to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, With the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
£inal interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved ocme. At
this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
with full information and solicit his detailed

a later date,
vide the next of kin

degires.
,P)laa(g&mdipt my sincere sympathy in your great loss.
- Sincerely yours,

\

E:."li!l{t;i’
3 L‘.""ll e

i~
’

P, B. LARKIN
N Major GQeneral
The Quartermaster General

n 0
neC iy }J'

4L g

LA

el B ]
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WAR DEPARTMENT i é( ¢

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

7 October 1946

Mr. Antonio Santillanes
General Delivery
Albugquerque, New Mexico ;

Dear Mr. Santillanes:

= The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished infor-
L;z}? metion regarding the burial location of your son, the late Private
: Elias A. Santillane .S.N. 38 352 208. ol i
S L
The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the U. S. Military Cemetery St. Avold, plot 00, row 9, grave 108.
You mey be assured that the identification and interment have been
accomplished with fitting dignity and solemmity.

This cemetery is located twenty-three miles east of Metz, France,
and is under the constant care and supervision of United States mili-
tary personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro-
vide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed
degires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

~ T, B. LARKIN f
Major General
The Quartermaster General



AR DEPARTHMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERAST

TER GENERAL
WASEINGTON 25, D.. C

In Reply Refer To

13 November 1948
QGgie 293
Santillanes, Rlias A, : y e
SH 38 352 208 i 5, j
Necaon i
SUBJECT+

Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran
TO

: Veterans Admiﬁistration
Tlashington 25, D. C

1. Records on file in this office
father,

indicate tpatpr Antonio Santillanes,
residing a
Almquermue, Yew Hexice

723915+ emeral Dol twery, 010
NAYE: Santillanes Miass A,

SERIAL NO: 38 32 208

RINK:  Private

2, It is requested that this office be furnished the latest address
and relationship of the legal next of kin, and any other relatives of the
deceased vet%;an mentioned sbove,

3.

In case the next of kin is not as indicated above, request copies
of such dofumentary evidence as may have been submitted to your office to
establish/this relationship.

‘ / FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

=2
A
3 ' ; i
Y (! tZL VY
an arfe. .
J Major, Q¥ C
i Assistant
77N
R
T 4
3
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YIAR DEPARTMEMT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERASTER GENZRAL
WASEINGTON 25, D. C.
13 Wovember 1946
In Reply Refer To

QG 293
9% Saxbillanes, Elias A, S
272 s 38 352 208 :

g
%

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TO + TVeterans Adm&histration
Tlashington 25, D. C.

1. Records on file in this office indicate thalyge Angonto Santillanes,

father, residing at, 01a
ALY e, Yow os, - is the le gam o]%’]r?ﬂ:'ﬁ"

NAYE: Santillawes, Elias A,
SERTAL NO: z@ ZB52 208
RANK:  Private

2. It is requested that this office be furnished the latest address
and relationship of the legal next of kin, and any other relatives of the
deceased veteran mentioned above. 3

3. In case the next of kin is not as indicated above, request copies
of such documentary evidence as may have been submitted to your office to
establish this relationship.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENEREL:

17 (! :l"r/}p ‘?‘:

"’RTIN G. RIIEY

Major, QMC

Assistant
NALE - RELATICNSHIP ALDDRESS
Ramona Santillanes iiother P, 0. Box 40, Albuquerque, N.%{. |
Antonio Jose i
Santillanes Father " e ® L
Richard Santillanes Brother o Old ﬂl“uquerque, N. M. :
Mary Santillanes Sister 4
Sammie Santillanes Brother n n e

(over)



o ¥

NAME ' RELATIONSHIP, ~- ADDREX Lol

Carmen Saentillanes Sister 0ld Albuquergque, N. M.
Pete Santillanes Brother i i —
Robert Santillanes Brother g = iy
Tony Santillanes Brother ; @ 2 e -
Jose Santillanes Brother " " mar
Frankie Santillanes  Brother s ® A
Pedro Santillanes Brother L e Lt
Martha Sentillanes Sister 1t i Ligvis
llay Santillanes Sister " 1t L
Serafin Santillanes  EBrother " 1t LA
Edward V.

Santillanes Brother " u S

7. "CROWLEY E/
SR ief', Dependents and Beneficiaries Claims

Division, Claims Service




NAME Santlllanes, Elias A‘

Caks =

ASN 38 352 208 - friva."‘;j_.

"B/RH

St .__Changes madgj'- in m.formatlon "Form 333"

"gfare from,sources listed below:

I, Ltn,--%ﬂG dtd 13 Nov 46 to VA,

2.
3, . 5
Officer's Initialsp :’/' o
FROM: Relationship_ father
NAKE: Santillanes, Antonio
Stm. _______ Genera Dwev’y
CITY & STATE: Old %;ﬂer@é New Mexico,
T0: Relationship. Same,
NAES o Same, )
STRE&T: Post Office Bax #40
CITY & STATE: Albuguerque, New Mexico.
AT /
File- ‘)‘
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antillanes, Hlias A,

Ve

i e

Post

Fvt,.

nees 2 P Y | T
Dffice Fox 4l

Lbugueraue,

v
——

intonio Santillanes

lew Mexdico
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5 March 1947

Mr. Antonio Santillanes
Post Office Box #40
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Santillanes:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished infor-
mation regarding the burial locatiom of Jour som, the late Private

e e ——— e,

7 Elias A. Santillanes, A.3.N., 38 352 208.

i g ':_.\‘7 i
e

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the U. S. Military Cemetery St. Avold, plot 00, row 9, grave 108.
Tou may be assured that the identification and interment have been

accomplished with fitting dignity and solemmity.

Thia cemetery is located iwenty-three miles east of Metz, France,
and is under the comstant care and supervision of United States mili-
tary persomnel

The War Department has now been authorized to camply, at Govern-
mont expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved cne. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your paxrt, pro-
vide all legal next of kin with full information and solicit thelr de-
tailed desires.

Pleaaa/agcu"ﬁt my sincere sympathy in your great loss.
/ Sincerely yomrs,

T. B. LARKIN
Major Gemeral



e

t3h

DEPARTMENY OF PHE AND
T

m A. W . . 38 352 208 % e e FA RO e

Deexr Mr. Ssmtlllanes:

The peopls of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment aud final burial of vhe hercic demd of Werldd War II. The Quarter-
master GCemersl of the Awmy has bDeen emtrusted with this sscred vrespensibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that yeu may
be the pearsst relative of the abuve-msmed decessed, who gave his life in the
service of his countxy.

W11l you plesse camplete the emclosed form, "Request fer Dispositiom of

Bemsine" and mail im the enclesed self-addressed emvelope, vhich requires ne
portage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt retwm will
@_& wmnecessary delays.

= e Sincerely,
Insls.c = THOMAS B. IARKIN
o Major General
N = The Quartermmster Gemeral



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,
WASHINQRON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br: AR 723..Santillanes, Eliss A., Pvt., 38 352 208
Plot 00, Row 9, Grave 108 g

IMPCRTARTY United States Military Cemstery
Address reply and envelope tog 8t. Avold, France
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Do WOT incinde the neme of the 15 April 1948
official who signed the com-
mzioatim. PRICRITY

Midwestern Area, American Red Cross
1700 Wnzhinstom Avomme
Selnt Tomis 2, Missenre?

Daeyr Mi=a Wand:

The Fext of X!n P the ~b~v~ saphioned Aacasned Talhop

(relationshin?
Mr. *nbonin Santillanes, Poat 9ffice Bor %0. LTuerane . Tew Vaxico
neene) ! nddream)

bem failed ta peturm o Form M5 indicatine Atenenttion 1notrmet? ane fax the
romnine,

Itnmmmmmmmmmzmyﬂomﬂ:
accomplished by the Next of Xin and legal documsnts ~bhnined threngh ~ge’-tance
of your representotive 1P Tormoriste, be farnished this ~ff1ce. T t45 =vent
TOU ape wnsble 4o secure dlsmagition instynotisng feag he Yart A T n, it is
frther regnested thet = staterent ~? the n~etim tniren by your revrigert=tive
he Turnighed this ~£Pice for nee 28 = besig Pov Pinal Alopogitisn ~f smeing of
the decodent,

It is recommended that in contact with the Next of F'n mentioned ab-r=,
mrmmmutommmwmmmwm
forn, uitwhwebmmiladtothhnfrmumomeipthyymofthia
request.

Sincerely yours,

"-¢: E
Inels. o tes JOHN O, HYATT
A e 4 Colonsl, QMC
R Memorisl Dirigi~n
ehl o s
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._; _-,j;ﬁ*;_.‘r_.__'_ e I LT ¥ :  BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.
S Al e SR rﬂEST FOR DISPIJSITIGN OF REMAIN j é/.?d’/;/f
GRADE.OF DECE&SED MMEBRHY‘SERMLNUI_’HBER‘AND_REPOHTED PLACEOFBURI&L i A
_ Prt Elies A. Sentillanes, 38 352 208 (J/ -
 Plot 00 Row 9, Grave 108, . 15 April 1948

United States Hilitar.r Cemetery
st.. .krold Francs -

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS: LINE B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'* before
lem%out"thrs form. When the proper part of this fornv is filled out and properly signed by the next of ki, it should be returned ta the
QFFICE.OF THE QUARTERMASTER 'GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in-the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the dlsposmon of the remains, please fill in PART [

of this farm.
PART | ;
I Antonie Jese santlllanssa [Ridenn [Nlliefo Tl emalips ot deceased by placing an
o X e (H.E_ASE PRINT OR TYPE.NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) e e it
D WiDow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
m FATHER D MOTHER I:l BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”* in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

. l:l 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

E 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Sunset Memerial Park Cemet -
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

B 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF MATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemeilery are desired by placing an *“X" in the proper box)

YES O no

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE’’ in the space beloiw.)

L1

AN 8 -
N L -1 '

NONE T ARREE | ¥ = -~ : /:._!'

Z0 r} o
16—50411-1

,‘:“,:'L‘:‘,'fm 345 MILITARY 48 PAGE 1
/ e e ﬁa?

7
- Ll 2



e el e

PART [ (Continued)

7~

" -] -

|f on Page 1 of this form you thave selected™Option Number2 or 3, orOption Number 4 with your-own funeral ceremomes desired at a location

other than the selected nalionial cemetery, complete one of these sections.
l AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FUR‘I'HER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENTTD THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGFEED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
: B X U.S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
TO RECEIVE THEM:

I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE "I"HE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

- Salazar and Sens Mortuary

NUMBER AND STREET
400 Se¢. Third 3treet

[
CITY OR TOWN ,/ U

Albuguerque

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

Bernalille

FTkT'E OR TERRITORY OF
S. A., OR COUNTRY

New Mexico

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

Albuquerque, N.M.

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

Albugquerque, N. M.

TELEPHONE No.

2-2928

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET,

WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

“DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
o
- Santillanes Ramona A Mether
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S, A, OR COUNTRY
3015 Les Temases Rd. Albuquerque Bernalille |New Mexice |

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR |1 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the unflersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
my knowledge and belief.

. | )‘d:a&jﬁjgé;dﬂﬂﬂ

(SIGNATLIREEF NEXT OF KIN)

3015 Lo:

q
(STREET AND NUMBER)

Alvuquerque, New Mexico
(CITY AND STATE)

Rd.

Antenie Jo

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

nasg

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 27 dayof — May
1948 | at city (or town) of __Albuguerqgue - county of —Bernalille ——— and State (or Territory or
District) of New Mexice

77

=l i

. ' . (SIGNATURE OE. CER AOTHORIZE
*NOTE.,—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. g
Ne taI'v Publie

My Cemm. Exp. 9/21/51
o ‘“ COEHCIJ\L TITLE)
PAGE 2 50

ADMINISTER OATHS)

le—50411-1
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R MAJ SEKOWSKI Q

A

M LN REURNR 12 10 .MAR ON ELIAS A SHNTILLANES -

W=

Pttt e

REC, ED, or JEVER BEING PROMOTED T0 CPL 3
f“ghsnii L” .,1{?]_, V’L




’

VA 284 V FTUH 06 MR 6/8 M 20147

f /‘M‘.h 2
FROM MC COY FWQMD FT WORTH TEXAS / (/ > =<
TO OQMG WASH D C  ATTN MEM DIy

RE DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 3574 10568 PVT ELIAS A SANTILLANES CMA
SN 38352208 cMA SHIPMENT NY=-027-R PD REPLY TELEGRAM FROM NOK SHows

RANK OF DECEASED AS CORP PD REQUEST .VERIFICATION PD /

END NR 6/8 SCHNELLENBACH 29157 ) 25/}‘

Q ~7 . _,,tF('
&/U'Tx-" > D5 4 Iﬁ'j’.i_{b.:..
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‘ ' TREFLECT
= THE GTICE ARD AGO
HR /8 VERIFICATION GF RECORDS
. 36352208 TO BE WT RFT MYT
ELIAS A SARTILLANES |
ElD QIR ROGERS
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X STATiﬂH
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17 nn=
L s - i

- WSy f
\WM_&QUEST FOR REimBURSEMENT -OF “INTERMENT

1. DATE
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES : Aoril 7.
(Read Explanation on Reverse Side before completing form) WN 1,1 pr » 1949
2, NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) 3 BRANCH OF SERVICE | 6. 5 [} INTERMENT EXPENSES
918 H07 (Ioisaiso sisvig <o mailiviz o g inomisinl 10T Daaliviids u(Giviliamoer PrivateGeristery) -
| SANTTLEANES; BEIAS W, Uo7 noiiomin "“% ’B“RD zﬁ'ﬁgon':{f‘gﬂ{bﬁpaﬁnﬁmﬂ 291
WW L S A 195 LB 1k SON G SIS
IF WORLD WAR Il DECEASED, CHECK BOX.
. Py one droareay i '"’dnmm@&'ﬂr‘u oo 9 =l Dawoils & 675 CUBRENT  DECEASED, ENTER.DATE OF: DEATH.
hesitodius ai sarkwrolle o yiodomes aeifizio o 2devita 8 wi i anisrmoT 2uid Yo sasurodinl (st ol
---- “INSTRUCTIONS ' TO' INITIATING™ INSTALEATION™ " 7 =
Eill in items 1 through 7 and item 10. ’ g I
Cross out'item 8 or itemi 9} Whichever is not a;pphcabr 3 7 somavrolls s ] i
Smnm"‘Ribbﬂn’”copy‘“ORIGINALL”-'”"i' it aniwollot a3 To atom 10 omo lo fmemyag adi of beik on
Stam’p! carbon: eoplexx“COPZ_” qariln e riazomee dotode smed Istonsd odi omoil tuoy of notfeg=
£ RIg *  INSTRUCTIONS TO' PERSONS SIGNING THIS FOBM A P fs;
This form is to be signed by the claimant and NOT by the funeral d1rector ,4;@ L7 IJ. 19 4*”
Complete the ongmal and. three copies., ng ﬁ!ﬂ)’g i 3' o "'DJ ,1.; j 209 ;} uq_q & e
SIGN ORIGINAL. ONLY., T .- . o0 ool

BT T sl el
8. FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “A" IS CHECKED

9: FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BIJX "B" IS
I certify that the sum of § +&0»0Q '

was | < 1 certify that the sumof § e
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the

interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in
the cemetery indicated below:

was

dent from: (Ciby town, or place from whw‘k remains were
shipped s
_waue__Calvapry Cemetery _”_7’ A e i
CITY OR counTy: Albuguerqus

STATE:

’*w _%ms 1co

10. RETURN THE CIRIGINAL AND TKREE COPIES TO:

1|15(NATI.IHE OF CUIM&NT. . : \
F‘att Worth Qua.v*termas:ter Dano‘h

Fort Worth 1, Texas ol Mm JamZL{ﬂW

12. ADDRESS (Street number or RFD‘ City and State)

A ttemt'ion: AGR;-‘ Divi sion

; e e 3015 Los Tomases Rd.Albuq,#.qu,
S Sl 13. RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT = i
: " Fathar ptL 3 L
REMARKS: ; I\
o U ¥
I g !
L af% 2 2
Tt |
LN -
£ ° J-.ﬁ» e :5 |
,a.;" 5wy i
Q = 5 e e :l
_ ! : ,_ - t\'}f.--", !
Rl ‘
AT L
g;: g 1 ;SCRJ; 1236  PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM

MAY BE USED.

o gy |

wn

Co
;,
b 4
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LY [ ]
HEADGUARTERS
7855 AGRC=-ZOTE ONE
APO 58 (LIEZGE) US ATIY

Date JAN

T certifrr that I have removed the attached

identification tag (s) fron the remains of:

¢<, SANTTLLANES, ELIAS A. PVT 38352208 00 9 108
Tame Rank ASIT Plot, Row, Grave
USHC ST AVOLD, FRANCE » in accordance with Operations

InsSructions nunber 125 (amended 21 December 19L8)

DISCREPANCY

OQNG Form 119k: SANTILLANES, ELIAS A 38352208
Last llane First llame fid.In, ASH
Identification Tag: g,a, SANTILLANTES =
Last ifame First Mane iHd.In.  ASH

Imprint of Tag

- Ee ;
/ E.A. SANTILLANES

[ 3@352208 \

| O ';'

: ~

. ) 5
\\\- L _-—// -3 auC.

Signature of Officer
Inclosure: 1, 2 ID Tag (s)
Y

"~

~—
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(vm* USE AT omns POR’I'. B.s.,

’1

.-/,

o Tn oy ok e

C‘HEGK‘I’..I T - NY 027R

POR'E,, AND nxs*mm'rmu cmm |

SANTILLANES, ELIAS A. - i ) e 31252, 208" L e
SOURCE . CoNSTdeE - :

_ . | SALAZAR AND SONS MORTUARY e,

" USMC, . ST AVOLD FRANCE | 400 8. ST, e '

SHIPPING CASE = General. nppaarance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONDITION OF SHIPPING CiSE (Ghe.clc onerl
—G’QIESF ACTORY p—y UNSATISFACTORY °

FINISH (Exterior) :
; H NDLES

"DRAW BOLTS

STENCILING - NAMEPLATE

" HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER-

4

CASKET - Genepal fppearance
(Check ONLY- Biscrepancies)

i

CONDITION. OF CLSKET (cgeck ome)
SATISFACTORY () UNSATISFACTORY -

i FI_NISH (Exterior)

REMARKS

H

AND RA% & FINIALS
{NAMEPTA

T e L,.,L.A

'CAM_TOCKS (Sealing) AND GASKET
ODOR_ CR UOISTUFS
T HOUTED T0_
[ MORTUARY SECTION | 25 MADVISNANCE AND REPATR SEGTION
COROTTION OF IS T | CASKET REPAIRED. AL
== SATISFACTORY g:jUNSﬂTISFfCTORY ¢ YEs T Mo
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED _
AL : [omrm e 4 =0
' ;'sax?pmc CASE EXCHANGED'- S
REMARKS
TIE T DAIE | SICN:TURE OF MORTICLIN || TDE | ﬁp} | SIGNATURE -0 INSPECTQR
) %%ﬁlf/ﬁ

REMARKS .

R

T

PIC. FORM R=505% - Hev 18 June LT

(Reproduceq F‘W@Eﬁ ftug 13)

S tewm e



CLASS OF SERVICE .|

—

. This- is, - fullmate: [ .~ -
Telcg-rnm or Cable~ | = B
me unless. its de~ | mce fi¥a s o s

.| terred characteris in- ) -
=dicated by a:suitable |- o Ll s 2 i s
symbol above or pres-|=* ~ =
cedlngtht‘. address..

IN- w1z

. arep e b
- : L VO o0 T o e
W: P: MARSHALL, PRESIDENT® - \ o d‘““""‘ﬁ-

o fling time shown in. be dats line on telegrams and day lotters is mmn po.l.l:_ltd.dmdnaﬁnm
~ »FWB65DB361 : - G@W
D- AYA291 32 COLLECT=ALBUQUERQUE NMEX 4 1102A= .
LT COL KURT SCHNELLENBACH: -

TQMC CHIEF AGR DIV FTW=

;ﬁdMPLYlNG WITH MY WISHES | REQUEST THAT THE REMAINS OF coR
._LLAS*A.§A§1155g35§ BE SHIPPED T THE SALAZAR AND SONS f%%;
MORTY ARY 400 S 3RD ST ALBUG. NMEX UPON ARRIVAL HERES PR

: ANTON1O JOSE SANTILLANES® o *-;féﬁ

-

400 S = ot --_ e . | '-- : ._ {$\95

THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING-ITS SERVICE

= T AT



=
; o Wik 3
- DrYLETTER
= s
FCRT WORTH QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, FORT 'ORTH, TEXAS W ol B
MR, ANFOWIO JOSE SART IR % REPCRT

INY CHARGES
3015 LOS TOMASES ROAD

ALBUQUERQUE, HEW

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF.THE LATE pem. pyyas o, SANTILLANES

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITZD STATSS. OUR PECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMATNS

DELIVERED T0  garazsR AmD SOKS MORTUARY, 400 SOUTH THIRD STREET

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO » WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS AFTER “EC"'IFT
OF THIS MESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR OF IGINAL INSTRUCTIONS OF. SUBMIT NEY
DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AND FURNISH YOUR CORRECT MAILING ADDRESS BY TELEGRAM
COLIECT TO COMMANDING OFFICER, FORT WOLTH QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, FORT WORTH
1 TEXAS. KEPLY IS NECESSARY WITHIN THIS PERIOD SINCE IT WILL NOT BE
POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE 7ITH ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY

" INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FORTY EICHT HOURS. VHILE
DELIVERY OF THE REMAINS WILL BE MADE AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE AFTER RECEIPT
FACTOTS BEYOND CUP CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS FOR SEVERAL WEEKS,
HOWEVER AS SOON AS REMAINS ARE PECEIVED HERE AND IT IS POSSIBLE TO SCHEDULE
THEM FOR DELIVERY YOUR FUMERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF RAIL
ROUTING AND SCHEDULED TIME REMAINS WILL ARNIVE AT RATLPOAD STATIONS, ALSO
HE WILL BE REQUESTED TO FURNISH YOU THIS INFCHMATION SO THAT YOU MAY CCMPLETE
FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS. THIS TRLEGRAM WILL FE SENT AT LEAST FOUE DAYS PRIOR TO
ACTUAL SHTPMENT FROM THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER. PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL
DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAIIROAD STATION FPON ARRIVAL. REMAINS WILL
BE ACCOUPANTED BY MILITARY ESCCRT, IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL

" YOU SHOULD ASK ANY LOCAL PATRICTIC OR VETERANS OFGANIZATIONS TO MAKE ARRANGE-
MENTS, YOUR PROMPT COO”ERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING
FINAL DELIVERY. PIEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM.

KURT scmmm: -
LT, CO"ONEL i
c CEIEF, AGcm

MAR 2 1

(de]
=



. " DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE

SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED — - —

DM’ ]MONTHI YEAR

NAME SERIAL. NUMBER o RANK __|ARM| DATE OFf DEATH
SANTILLANES ELTAS A~ | 38352208PVT |t | 5a lnowm | veae
CEMETERY : . DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

e : : CODE l DIST. PT.
PLOT - | ROW [GRAVE COUNTRY - | cAUsE OF DEATH

a0 9 108 ST AVOLD FRANCE

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

‘*,‘ NAME - oy . SERIAL _NUMB?R' ) RANK _ DATE OF DEATH : ) DATE _DIST]NTERRED
SANPTLIANES ELIAS A - |- 38352208 vl 5" * L o -~ |6 Tuly 4B
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION ¥ 2 = RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
% i C . [EEARD ¥ PETERSON, EMEALIER
AME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS TOTARLY DISaRTICIJIA’JIED IO FIL

UNIPORR FRACTURES OF SKULLe MISSING: J/CLAVICIS &

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

IDENTIFICATIQN TAG FOUND WITH REMAINS

WINOR DISCREPANCES L -, .
EXTRA R/RADIUS,ULNA,& FIBULA REMOVED FER O.I.7#55 WITH C.I.L.#3177.

IDENTIFICATION TAG READS ® E " IIV PLACE OF * ELIAS ". EMBOSSED

PIATES MADE TO AGREE n'r‘ITH 119 - _/’

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET v sl MY £ veiioids

DATE 12 July 48 BY RICHAR D F PF‘EERSON. EMBALLER

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER {S:énature}

' 2 \ (ectigni T e
RICHARD F PETERSON, EMBAILER b F PETERSON

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING/ADDRESSVERIFIED8Y: %11 malcings 1::1;2 teg &
tags wSPAflod by: B K 2% g, "‘h-.

ate 12 Jyly J&v RICHARD F PRTERSON,ZMPATLFER MCE E BLATR, lat Lt wj . 8

| hereby cemfy that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supemsmn
and that the report above is correct,
FINAL CASKETIIG BY

By S, A 2 \_, R Bnsucres E: A e de O
2 et ERUCE E BLAIR, lst “t QIT, 7857 AGRC ZONE 3 HR
ERUCE = BLLI'R. 1st Lt O"E SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

l Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

IMC FORM e
iV 15 MAR4s 1194 Plsgieas



- EL
t

Led PR g 1349
3

—g E E ‘% DISINTERMENT - D'Iljl:l.TlVE L/’ 570 '_ap'/‘

B :_"_‘“'"‘_"""'_' DIRECTIVE NUMBER ~— ~ DATE
SECTIONA— -
'NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 5574 10568 |15, 08 =
DAY MONTH YEAR
i | NAME : SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM iRACE RELIGIOM
"SANTITLANES ELTAS A = [38352208PVZI | 1 _'| St S S
i CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITT_ON OF REMAINS
iE? ST AVOLQ FRANCE. o0 9 108 830 Q
.‘ CobE DIST. CTR!
\ SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
| NAME AND-ADDRESS- OFCGNS|GNEE R NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SALAZAR. AND SONS MORTUARY ANTONIO JOSE SANTILLANES (FATHER)
400 SOUTH THIRD\STREET 015 LOS TOMASES ROAD b .
|~ ALBUQUERQUE, -NEW MEXICO -~ | ALBUQUERQUE ;“NEW MEXI€OQ -~ =
{ : SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
; NAME = | SERIAL NUMBER =~ |GRADE DATE OF DEATH EDATE DISTINTERRED
\ "V IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION ).,1/ = RELIGION |DENT|F|CATIONIVERIFIED BY
“of O remains USAGF 4
(] MARKER = ‘/f NAME AND TITLE

' SEGTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
| NATURE OF BURIAL, -~ CONDITION OF REMAINS

‘| OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

¥ QL[ FTTEADTTY SN Qe

eilrt? ot e il S s
L T ™ e omem dhe e ldhe

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

' |REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CABKELK APofieRerA BOUA g
J"
" | DATE i BY
CASKET SEALED BY-

' | CASKET BOXED AND MARKED kings, plates &

- EMBALMER (ngp,a
Millard' H. McWhorter, Embalmer ifard H. c'.fu’ho%er
THERPAN ‘ o I. . :

‘loare 2® Sept 48 Millard H. McWhorter . lst Lt QMC .«

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations/were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision

and that-the report above is correct. =
7H Z'IT 1st Lt. QMC. 7857 AGRC.

Zone 3 Hq SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

=QMC FORM
REV 11 FEB 48 1194

el o - e e e S8 e
A

SRS S e



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
i| FROM 0
ey, ST, WOID, FRAMD QIC, CASKETIRG POINT, ANTREED, BRIGIUR
|| KIND OF CONVEYANCE & & NAME OF CONVOYER
Sy W RS T R E - - R 4 s
- .~ | CICIL C. LUXQN, PRO 10146362
"I SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER a/w/ i CMTE ERG i SIGNATURE OF RECE!VER . '1 - - DAT‘E‘QLC
el foad ; e liny Heo
IA/‘ = Locs 8 i JLJ '}
do By B uBRD, CaPP, FA oplfiofid. /, / W
Ll 2. SHIPPED VR
TO 4"_\' [ &) P'ib“ "\ £ ot iLers
PMAGRC ANT‘MEHI" BELGIU =3l BARNET firowr i,
‘| KIND OF CBNVEYANCE =3 e > AT "NAME OF CONVOYER * . —
VC 2 o LY T \
‘[ sSiGNATURE OF sHIPPER . ,|DATE . | SIGNATURE QQ DATE
L E Butlér 'Lt Col'Tnf " 48py aa| * : : 1SRV 920
= 3. SHIPPED \
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
s A 4
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER %} DATE
/'w. w. PREISCE MAR 101343
J‘ Iﬁiin ul ‘; Ii"n' 1_"- ——a
4 A EL
= ¥ .
FROM N Y P E 6 1/ P
KIND OF CONVEYANCE THA l N NAME OF COMVONER- ’} L 4/1
Zai i
» (/ frﬂ’ﬁ d/ /f
DATED
SIGNGTURROF SREPERTTH MA R, f)?E SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER i
LIEUT. COLONEL, WL 149 % o0t
5. shieely, o WA TR
FROM PG N AN
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER et
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
| = ot - 4 v -
5 ' S 1Y e 6. SHIPPED
[[FROMES Lttt Folch el e e o TQ .. = 3
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TRUE COPY ' Py
Sillegny. le 2 April 1946

DECLARATION

Je somssigne Benaouda Jean, Demineur Chef, efdnt veni a Sillegny
le 13 Juillet 1945 pour commencer mon travail de deminage dans la dite Commune.
Au cours de mon travail, j'ai decouvert huit cadavres de soldats americains.
Je les ai signale a la Military Police a Metz le 19 Juin 1945.
La Malitary Police est venu chercher trois cadavres, Les cing autres ayant trouves
quinze jours plus tard, je les ai egalement signales au meme service MP., mais ils
ne sont pas vemu les chercher,
Dans ces cing cadavres, il y avait parmi le corps d'un Lieutenent sur lequel j'ai
pris le porte-feuille complet et 1la plaque d'identite que je suis aller remettre a la
¥Military Police a Metz, le 22 Juillet 1945 environ.

A mon depart, le 10 Aout, les cadavres etaient toujours sur place
aunjourd'hui 2 Avril, tris cadavres manquent. Par qmi ont-ils etes ramasses,

Signe: Benaouda Jean

STATEMENT

I the undersigned Benaouda Jean, Chief deminer, certify that in
working I found 8 American Bodies. I reported to the Military Police in Metz
on the 19 of June 1945 which took away the 3 first ones. I found the 5 others , two
weeks later. I also reported for these to the Military Police, but they never came
and fetched them, In thede 5 last bodies, there was a Lieutenant of whom I took the
Wallet and the dog tag and handed it over to the Military Police in Metz on about
22 of July 1945. When I left, on the 10 August, the bodies were still here and to day
later, 2 of April 1946, 3 bodies are missing.
Who took them away?

Signed: Benaouda Jean
Certify a True Copy
i
W. SLEATOR
Ma jor REINTERRED U,S, MIL, CEM,

ST. AVOLD 00 - 9 -1%%(




(24 Copies)

ARUZ CORX
Sillegny le 3 Avril 1946

DECLARATIOXN

Je soussigne Muller Jules, Chef d'Bquipe au Service de Deminage, de-
clare etre arrive an Tillage de Sillegny au mois de Decembre 1945. IEn
travaillant, j'al decouvert 6 cadavres de soldats Americains sur le lisu
dit Bupt de Grand Cahl. Par la suite je numerotais les cadavres de 1 a 6.
Ces chiffres sont marques dans les croquis d'Equipes Americaines ausquelles.

© je faiw cette declaratiome Sur les cadavres 4, 5 et 6 je n'ai trouve aucune

plague. An mois de Mars je mis dans une caisse le cadavre No 4 et au dessus
le cadavre marque 2. Je peux amsei vous dire que le cadavre margus 3, qui
est encore sur place, eteit 1'Infirmier. Je reconnus csla, car il avait
encore sur la tete, le casque avec la croix rouge., En quittant mon travall
a Sillegny, je remis a Nonsieur le Maire, les plaquss de trois morts, en
somma cing pleces,

S8igne: Mnller Jules.

SIATEMENT

I the undersigned Muller Jules, Chief deminer, certify that I arrived
in Sillegny in December 1945, I found in working, 6 American bodies at the
place called Rupt de Grand Chal. After warde I gave them members 1, B and
3 (these numbers are in the spfietches). As for the bodies 4, 5 6, I found
no dog tagse In March, I put a casket the body number 4 and on top the
body number 2. I can also tell you that the body number 3, still on the
place is an attendant. I could make out be was an attendant because be
still had his helmet with a red cross an 1t on Aeaving my work in Sillegny
I handed over to the Mayor of the Village, the identity pepers and dog
tags of the 3 deads, that is to say 5 pileces,

Signed: Muller Jules

Gortiﬂed a True Copy

REINTERRED U,S, MIL. CEM,

ST, AVOLD 00 - 9 - 108
HOWARD“E, METZBOWZER ﬂ

- Inf




TRUEC.Q R Y

DECLARATION DE MONSTEUR PERRIN CHARLES, MATRE DE SILLEGNY ( MOSELLE )

Je soussigne Perrin Charles, Maire de 1la Commune avoir ete expulse en
1940 et rntre a Sillegny le 8 Mars 1945,

A mon retour il n'y avait aucun habitant au Village ( Civil et Militaire )

Peu apres mon arrivee, Messieurs Conrad Jean et Vian Lomis, me declarerent avoir vu
des cadavres de soldats americains dahs les terrains non mines,

Aussitot j'ai fait la declaration a la Military Police, Celle ci est venue quelques
Jours plus tard les enlever. Une grande partie des terrains etant mines, le Service
du Deminage s'est rendu a la Commune le 22 Mai 1945 afih de proceddr au deminage,

Au cours de son travail, le Service de Deminage a decouvert dfftx d'autres cadavres
Americains qui furent denouveau signales a la Military Police qui les a ramasses,

Signe : Perrin Charles

STATEMENT

I the undersigned Perrin Charles, Mayor of the Commune have been driven
out in 1940 and hove come back to Sillegny on the 8th of March 1945,

When I retuened there was nobody in the Village ( Civilian or soldiers )
Soon after my arrival, Mrs, Conrad Jean and Vian Louis told me they had seen
american bodies in a territory was not mined. I made a statemenbt to the Military Police
which took them away a few days later. A great on the 22 of May 1945, in order to
demine the area, When working, the Mine Sweepers found more American bodies which
were also taken away by the Milisary Police,

The Mayor
Signed: Perrin Charles

Certify a True Copy

Pl h W1, Sy, REINTERRED U,S. MIL CEM.
RAIIPH ‘;"Iro SLEATOR STo A?OLD 00 — 9 b 1
Ya jor Inf.
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hamswxm«:mmmmdmww :
vere able to locate the gruves uﬂﬁrmtmefniu (91 Mbnw

mmmmnmmmtmmm Mhﬂﬂ\m
put the reaains of two Azsricsns in encbox sad twe mors Americmns in
another dox in prepavation for durisl. Hawever these hed mot been
turied ae yet, There were still two mars gets of Assricen remsine

shove ground in a plowed fileld. In & garsa we found thet I7 Gernans
and cne Americsn had besn Imriad.

On 2 ipril & child showsd me =n American pistol belt half proti
ding from the groumd and when wwm pubdblid it up we found 1% wns a
shallow grave of still apother woldier. About 200 ydes Below $hat a
ofvilisn showed me 3till ansther isclatsd American Grave.

The fighting in this area tack plage in Cetober lmuuuat
of the Gesrmans wers 35.

The hun en the gketch are listed as followses

1, Zouis X, Xay, Pfe. 370295G4, Co €, Z3%h irmd Inf Bn,
2. #llllam 7. R-mnm. 2237632, xm ank, duriad with

; !J..‘_“ m “' ‘Lg"
% i&y Ilise A. Santillanes, Py, IBIS2N08, M Dit -'Gﬂh A!'ll
m k. P e P P . ™ M I i - e e ' 1

4, Unk #, a 3., duried vith lunum.
t 3 Unknowns, buried tegether.

7. Gakneva
8, ‘nknswn
2. ¥illism 3. Harrtgen, 34937992, Banmk Unk,

The Mayor hxd the dog tags taken from Ffe Louis 5. Exy, ¥m W
Henneussy and Eliae A. Ssntillanes, im 3, Harrisonsmeme and ssrial

sumber wers talken from the grose.

fCo GLEN CLEMOGER
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REPORT OF IIVESTIGATION AREA SEARCH
: : : Foky 8 APRIL 1946
NAME H.IAS A.. SANTEL@EBHANK PVT : ASN 38-352 208 v

X

MEENS OF Ianu FTCATTON ‘W@ IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND WITH BODY I BT
- ¢ FBEIGH CLVILLINS ; TWO MARKS B munnmmman
2 HFIMET MARKED nssaos““mlr

. FLELD. T ACKET. LATED D 1522087 I te®

{,A:LZL ataj:ements above this Line will be comnleted upon final.
pmcess:.ng:,, by the clerical astaff at the unit processmg pomt}

e e e e e

ok

SLCTION A. GmERﬂL (To be cmp].eted by investigatcrs 111 aI];-' 'c'aéfe&j*'

; l. Was pcs:.tlxre identity &cqu:.recl for the deceased through the- ~
: surface investigation? Weomaisse I so state tke following -

information:. : e
> a. NAME Elias A. SANTIITANES  RANK Prie ASI 38352208
: bl ORGANIZATION Meds Dete 38 tha ARMD TNE. B :
e Was part:.&l identification established? TEsOne

gstate the facts as to whom you believe The deceased to be:

(: B 0 ' RANK - ASN

b. OF.GAN .LZATION

r2

S NAMES OF OTHER DEGEA.SED BU'RIED IN IMEEDIATE VICINITY

UL fowis B, KAY — W e HENNESSEY 2k
e reverse side for listing of crew members from IrIACR)

‘A.. “Date of above burials EST. oCT.19ll Common Graves?:

4, ‘Deleted

"5, Name and type of cemetery Yot in-cemetery
(Mil*tary or Clvlllen)

& Map Coordinates of th_e Cemetery

a, Town Country

-

‘7. 'Give exact location in cemetery of the remains.

B .. Sectlcn e “Row i Grave

D e TR Skt taphedz o

8.. If remains are not located in a cemetery, give exact: location. %

=3 b
a. Town SILLEGNY Goordinates 22 ©f Erope 1:2004000.
b, Is sketch attached?yrsg U,

¢. Is area mined? _No

9. FHow is the grave marked? MMVARKED
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-Anti-aircraft = :

Gollis:.on.'?
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36. Does 3pec 1iic time and date of d:.sabT ement. correspond with
date of death of above naned deceased?

7. Precise time and date o_f destruction of tank

(Right?, DAY ?)
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mines, droving, or small amms fire) .. o

If 50,, gl‘d’e cnmplete e.nd thorou ﬁ ?-esm,ts oi‘ 'che mvestlgatlon'c
interrogation.. . - = =
8. Are-all GuI‘UlflG&teS' »and Suauements of people whc
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‘If‘deaeased is not: Ldent*fled gerscnal eftects will not be .
" “forwarded to PH ‘Depot, but wlll remain with this form until
: final.identlricatlon isi made’ cr"investlgatLon.abandoned.

TAE Were. personal. effects found at the time oF death? EEE.

Where? By wham?

o S s _ Present disgosi‘ti‘on"

c.. Was deceased Ldentlfied.hy liying members cf the crew at
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:1;42§§fWaa.deceased given ﬁixsm aid? lf EO, where?
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N o St 2

43, was deceasad evacuatbd to. a Germen lmspltal‘J O

; Where? e e Names of the peogle concerned
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44, IB it possible on surface investigation to obtain from clvlllan
i . Sources a phySlCal descrlptioq of" the’ deceased? _Np
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sources the condltion of the remains? deco sed . =
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Dew LT so, has higher headquarters. been notified?
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(Use attached sheets;, if necessary)
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30L9 th G.R. 606 : : 3019 th G.R. Goe
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Sic (Zass dams) (Az1st Yame) (Taitial)

Rematriated to the United Statgss e 22 FEB-;Q 9
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QMGME 080 4 January 1950
American Legion

(Albuquerqus, New Hexico)

Mr. R. B. Klicker

be shipped early this month to the applicant, W. E. Morgan, Adjutant,
The American Legion, Worgan-ianuelito Post 52, Box 63, Window Rock, Arizona.

It is hoped this is the information you desire.

Sincerely yours,

S Incls L. M. FELLBAUM
1. order form Hajor, QMC
2. appls (3) WMemorial Civision
3s env

thm



QMGMH 080 Sy
American Legion AR 4 January 1350
(Abbueuenaue, New ldexico) .
).-? % i

v

i By
Mr. R. B. Klicker
The American Legion

2905 Campus Boulevard
Albuquerque, iew Mexioco

o

Cear ¥r. Klicker:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of recent date, wherein
information is requested regarding the status of applications for Gov-
ernment stones to mark the graves of Cavid :Zidney, George Y. iart, ilck
4iller, blies ne Jantillanes, Luis lLopez and Jay lelwaskie.

A thorough search has been made of the records in this 0ffice and
it is regretted you must be advised that there is nothing on file which
indicates that applications were received for Government astones to mark
the graves oir Lavid idney, George 4. Hart and wick willer. in view ol
this faoct, there are iluclosed three application forms which should bs
completed and returmed to this Office for processing, whereupon you may
be assured the cases will be given every considerations

The application for a Government upright marble headstone to mark
the grave of the late Zlias aA. antillanes was canceled, as the appliocant,
Antoni tantillanes, 3015 Los Tomases, slbuquerque, ilew lexico, failed to
Torward a signed statement from the Zuperintendent of Calvary Cemetery,
Albuguerque, Hew Lexico, to the erfeet that an upright marple headstone is
acceptable Ior erection at the grave. This spplication has now been re-
newed and it will be appreciated if you will obtain the required permit
and forward it to this )ffice, in order that further action may be taken
on the case.

There is inclosed an order form covering the authorized inscription
to appear on a flat marble marker for the grave of Luis Lopez, which it
is reguested you forward to the avplicant, Antonio M. Trujillo, Alcalde,
dHew Yexico, with the request he sign and return it to this Office, if the
inscription us srown thereon and the type ustone represented, are acceptabls
to him.

The order for a Government upright marble headstone to mark the grave
of Jay lelwaskle, hac been placed with the contractor and the stone should



QT 293 j 21 Tchruary 1950
2 Santillaves, Tlios A.

f - sy QT COH .
_{:_ s 385 522 \

..l..-rr iy .:! Lﬁach

%te Calvary Cemetery Assn.
609 7. Coprer Avonue
Albuguorque, How “fexieco

Dear Y¥re. Leach:

~aforencs 13 made o the application for a “overmment upri ht narble
hoadatons =0 mark “ha -rave of the late Z2iae 1. Jentillanes, who iied 23
Saptember 1044 snd ig interred in ", Talwry Cemetery, which was submitted
by Anboni Ieatillanes, SOLD 'oa omages, \lmaquer-ne, Tow Taxico, and to

—our lether of 27 canuary L300, indicating our aprrovel of the #ypn stuone

ingiror.

s the romlations on £ila In this OPflce Jor 'ft. Talvary Cometery
stato *hat flat mariers only -re cermitted therein, 1% ls roquested jou
sévize 1f your rerulations hevo changed or if the letior vma simed in
SYYTr.

4: smvelore is inclosed for your cornvanience iln roplylag and, =g
further netion on the application cannos be faken wtil this Jflice 18
in peceipt of the requested informaticn, an exrly answer will e appraclateds

vl -z .
/ Sincerely yours,

= ¢ e g 0, B ot
iiw g A basd s 4
e i fed

:jajﬁr, +:;b
‘lemorial Tivision




QUQMH 293 3 April 1950
. Santillanes, Elias A.
A7F i 383 522 08 -
o v

Mr. c- E.’ Iaach

Mt. Calvary Cemetery Assn,
609 W. Copper Avenue
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Dear Hr, Ieach:

Under date of 21 February 1950, reference was made to an application
for a Government upright marble headstone to mark the grave of the late
Elias A. Santillanes, and to your letter of 27 January 1950, indicating
your approval of the type stone desired by the applicant.

As the regulations on file in this Office for Mt. Calvary Cemetery
state that flat markers only are permitted therein, it was requested you
advise if your regulatiocns have changed or if the letter was signed in
8rror.

To date no reply has been received from you and, as further action
on the application cannot be taken until this Office is in receipt of
the requested information, it is requested your answer be expedited.

Sincerely yours,

1 dncl J/ L. M. FELLBAUM
]

env ¢/ Major, QMC

: &;3 Memorial Division
i -'- .'fi‘- -

_-'j { -~

]
e
0aQM6
L& RECORDS pre



QEQEH 293 "
Santillanes, Eliag i. ¢

ST7ET 52z 08 2 fF

dr. antoni Santillanes
3015 Los Tomases
alberquerque, !lew Xexico

Dear Ur. 3antillanes:

2L May 1950

Jurther reference is made to your application for a Government
uprizht marble headstone to mark the grave of the late Tlias ..

Santillanes.

a letier has been received from !fr. O. T. Teach, it. Calvary
Cemetery issociation, stating that a Government marker may be
erected at the veteran's grave. However, as the reguiations on
file in this Office show that Government flat markers, only, are
permitted in XMt., Calvary Cemetery, it will be necessary for you to
furnish a signed statement fram Yr. Teach which specifically indi-
cates his approval of an upright marble headstone for the grave of

his decedent.

The envelope is ineclosed for your convenience in replying and
an early answer will enable this Office to take further action on

the case. -

Sincerely yours,

dajor, qi'-
Memorial Jivision



STATUS OF HEADSTONE APPLICATION

NAME OF DECEDEHT 8’3_5‘35_0?’
DATE RECEIVED j TYPE OF STONE

D Q.&#/J @ | b, Mé&
DATE ORDERED ; DATE ﬂrrzn 3

QUARRY AND RAILROAD

BILL OF LADING

CONSIGNEE

MWL

,Mﬁ%:

Wl 30ii .&@me, 5

BILL OF LADING l g ?/02.1/"[%

ORDERED ( x E: :l [ i ;,w!/bb

i A C Bty
"zu) /%7

26-780883-3X

0QMG FORM
REV 1 MAR 46 32[
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SE—
The snerican Legion s i

¥exizo) '
R / fb‘—i‘—wﬂl ) T
Ere Bs be hlunr

The imerioan jegiom

2905 {ampus Zoulowvard '
Albuquergue, Hew Xexico

Dear kr. Xlicker: (V4

Hegoipt iz ackmowledged of your letter dated 30 Jume 1340, whersin
information is requostesd regarding the status of spplications for Govern- b
mant atunes So mark the graves of Selisendro Juran, .lias i. Santillanss, '
intonio Herrera, Joe O, Sanuelito and Juillormo Carabajal.

The records on {ile in this Office show that the Jovernment upright
marble headstone furnished for the grave of the late Zelisendro uran was S
shipped %o the “wstern ‘reight Lines, Janta re, 8w rexico under date of ~
12 spril 1550, ror delivery to the Zspanolm VYalley Hortuary, : xpanola, Jew
#exioo.

4 letter was written under date of 24 ¥ay 1850 to .ntomi jantillases,
3018 Los Tomases, albuguerque, iew Yexiec, with the request he forward to .
tuls Office & signed statement [rom the orfiecials of Yt. ‘alvary Cemetery .
Assoeiation to the affect that an upright marble hesdstone will be aceept- Y
able for erection at the grave of "lias i, “antillanes. *o date no reply
nss bsen received; howover, when tha requirsd statement is submitted
further action will be taken on the osse. M

filth reference to the application for a flat marble marker for the
grave of intonio iHerrera, mail sent to the applicant, EZufina Herrers, at
#ox 2827A, Albuquerque, lew Yexico was retwrned marked "Het in irectaory”. !
i lestor was written to the Juperintendens of Calvary Cemetery, ildbuquerque,
daw Hexice on 13 ifsbruary 13880 for the correct sddress; however, no reply :
=as received and the application was canceled. [t is reguested you furnish
the applicant's correct mailing address and upon recsipt of same, the case "
«ill be renewed.

the records 40 nox show that applications were received for Jovernment
stones to mark the graves of .ce (. Panuelito und Guillerme ‘arsbajal.
There are (nolosed applicatiens for complevion and return to this ' fice,
wheraupon thay will be given savery censideration.

ineeraly yours,

2 Inels L. B« FELLBAUN
1. appl ERJOT, M
2. appl semorial Uivieion



Mt Qaltary Cemetery Asan.

609 Mest Uopper Afenue
Abnguergue, N S

January 27, 1950

To Whom It May Concern:

Permission is hereby granted for
the erection of a government marker in Mount
Calvary Cemetery, for the deceased, Elias

Santillanes.

Mt. Calvary Cemetery Assn.

bl

per C. E. Leach




P —

£7 2905 Campu ‘Blvd., Albuquerque, .M.,

The Quartermaster General,

,% February 3rd, 1950.

QUGMHE 080

a American Leglon,

War Department,
Washington, 25, D.C .

Dear Sir:

Albuquerque, N. M.
______‘__._-—'-'___—_ ¢
g ___-——-_-—_-_-——-“

Referring to your 1etter of January 4th, I em

enclosing herewli th the signed permit
Albuquerque, N. M. granting permissio
grave marker applied for Elias Sentil

veteran.

with this permit I trust you
marker from the contractor in time fo
s d erected hefore Memorial Day.

Thanking you for your continued assl

from Mt. Calvary Cemetery,
n to erect the government
lanes, deceased overseas

will be able to order
r marker to be delivered

stance, 1 am,

51 eiz%y, .
R. E. Klicker,
Dept. Crave Reglstration and

Mermorial Committee
mMe Lmerican Legion.




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SLIP

Nnaf. s r:_. EWU&;_MA

SERIAL NUMBER

bs Q 35308

INITIALS

NAME. OF DECEDENT

ADDRESS

IDENTIFYING DATA

BRONZE

NO UPRIGHT GRANITE

LONS | GNEE: wu

D|SHONORABLE=DRAFT

NOT PERMANENTLY
INTERRED.

NOT RECOVERED

CEMETERY REGULATIONS| AGO MAR | NE
VETERANS

) COAST GUARD ADMI N | STRAT1ON
AUTHOR|ZED' ADD | TIONAL

STATE. PENS |ON INSCRIPTION INSPECTION

APPLICATION FOR

e NO AGENT NO STATION

DUE TO DISTANCE UNCLAIMED BROKEN
CERTIFICATE IN

DAMAGED da LOST-

FORE IGN TRUCK RESH | PMENT

LETTER TO;

ONME FORM mne

B T

60 48384



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Santillanes, Elias A. :

SN 38 352 208

Salagar and Sons Mortuary
400 South Third Street
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This office is in receipt of an application for a Government stone
to mark the grave of the late Elias A. Santillanes, who died 22 Sept 1944.

The applicant has requested the stone be shipped direct to you.
Before shipping the stone this office desires to kmow if arrangements
have been made with you by the applicant regarding the removal of the
stone and erection at the grave of the decedent.

Upon assurance from you that the stone will be removed promptly
from the freight station upon arrival, steps will be taken to place the
order with the contractor. Unless such assurance is given the stone
will not be ordered, as the Government is not responsible for storage
charges which accrue when stones are not promptly removed from freight
stations.

Further action toward ordering this stone is suspended until your
reply is received.

A return envelope is inclosed for your reply.

-Sincersly yours,

Iacl L. #. FELLBAUM
ony. Major, QuC
Memorial Division



T QUGMH 293 12 September 1950

.

Santillanes, Elias A. ;
SN 38 352 208 e

Hr, Antonio Santillanss
3015 Los Tomases
albuquerque, New Hexico

Dear Mr, Santillanes:

Under date of 11 august 1950 this Office wrote to Salazar and
Sons iMortuary, 400 South 3rd Street, ilbuquerque, WNew liexico, to
ascertain if they would be responsible for the prompt removal of
the upright marble headstone, requested for the grave of the late
Flias . Santillanes, from the freight station and for delivery of
same to the cemetery for srection at the veteran's grave.

To date no reply has been received from the above named fim
and it is suggested you contact them regarding this matter, forward-
ing a signed statement that they will act as consignee for the stone
or furnish the name and address of some perseon whe will act in this
capacity. The Government is not liable for storage charges which
acerue daily when stones are not pramptly removed.

In the event you desire to act as ccnsignee for the stone,
this Office will bs glad to comply with your request.

The envelope is inclosed for your convenlience in replying and
an early answer will enable this Office to take further action on
your application.

Sincerely yours,

A Ipcl” L. M, FELLBAUM
-\ i/ enw dajor, <iC

Yemorial Division



Q@ 293 00 3 October 1950

¥r. R. E. BQicker

The American Legion
2905 Campus Boulevard
Albugquerque, Hew Mexico

Dear ir. Klicker:

Reference is made to the application for a Govermment upright
marble headstone to mark the grave of the late Wias A. Santillanes
in 4t. Calvary Cemetery, which was submitted by Amboni Santillanes.

Tou are advised that mail sent to Mr. Santillanes at 3015 Los
Tomases, Albuguerque, New Mexico, has bsen returned to this Office
unclaimed. In view of this fact, it is requested you furnish, if
possible, Mr. Santillanes' correct address in order that he may be
coantacted regarding his application.

The envelope is inclosed for your convenience in replying and,
as further action en the case is suspended pending receipt of the
requested information, an early answer will be appreciated.

Sincerely yours.

3T &1 Inclf L. H. FELLBAGH
/o @ /) Major, QO
= o5 / Hemorial Division
g L
v ,’5-.. i
S S i
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QUGMH 293 23 Cctober 1950
_ Samtillanes, Elias A. i
\_ SH 38 352 208 S e

Mr. Antonio Santillanes
Box 40
Albuguerque, New Hexico

Dear Mr. Santillanes:

Under date of 11 August 1950 this Office wrote to Salazar and
Sons Mortuary, 400 South 3rd Street, Albuquerque, New Mexico, to
ascertain if they would be responsible for the prompt removal of
the upright marble headstone, requested for the grave of the late
Blias A. Santillanes, from the freight station and for delivery of
game to the cemetery for erection at the veteran's grave.

To date no reply has been received from the above named firm
and it is suggested you contact them regarding this matter, forward-
ing a signed statement that they will act as consignee for the stone
or furnish the name and address of some person who will act in this
capacity. The Government is not liable for storage charges which
acerue daily when stones are not promptly removed.

In the svent you deaire to act as consignee for the stone, this
Office-will be glad to comply with your request.

The envelope is inclosed for your convenience in replying and an
early answer will enable this Office to take further action on your
application.

/p’ o

/ Sincerely yours,

1 Inecl L. M. FELIBADM
env 7 Major, QC
{ _; Memordial Division



GO West Copper Avenue

‘ 1900 North Highland Avenue
Bhone 2.2247

Hlyone 3-0218
At. Calpary Cemetery Association

( - Albuguergue, New Mexico

Department of the Army July 28, 1980
Office of the Quatermaster General
Washington 25, D.C.

L. M. Fellbaum
Major, QMC
Memorial Division
Mr., Fellbaum:

Sometime ago we recieved your letter in regard for a Government upright
marble headstone to mark the grave of the late Elias A. Santillanes who died
September 22, 1944 and who is interred in liount Calvary Cemetery.

In the new section of the cemetery only flat stones are permitted, but
where BElias A. Santillanes is buried an upright stone will be permitted.

Sincerely yours,

: b "H-.."_____-,___'F" D e "‘;.‘""'"":'"
| g I S0 B S e IR
_-'"--/. S
nt T, 1“,
':l{l L & e g
W, B s ¥
Mot
/

R



REED MULKEY

Cetaano THE AMERICAN LEGION

Lis Cruces DEPARTMENT OF NEW MEXICO L
EARLE W.STARK RN PR O Oar 10 1
DEPARTMEMNT ADJUTANT Lﬁs “9 05 anl us —'—Vd . RAY ANDREWS
AND SERVICE OFFICER TELEPHONE 5-5771 ALTERNATE NATIONAL
L - —- EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN
e liblb L ALBUQUERQUE “dJuly 3lsh, 1950, vk be
The wuartermaster Ceneral, File QHGME 080 -
uar Department; Lmerican der*ah,
ashington, 25, e g nlbhqwercue, e M

-]
Re Elias A. Santillanes,
Dagp Sir:

Referring te your letter under abhove £t
lerewith letter from IIr, Cornsliius Leach, Suyt.
,ateterw3 Albuqueraue, N. il, advising that an up

will be permifted in the soction vhere Bliag A

Ml ek e

-

2 ﬁmh-pnr't
e HRL Tk g

Back in llarch a signed yorﬂ‘t was forwarded you covering

this application by myself, but from the reeding of £t he snclosed
letter, your letter of inquiry had not been aswored,

Zour ordering md furnishing of Hils narker will be
deeply anprsciotad
pLY any

.
-uT' Grave Raeglstratt on anc
(\wr\"l'! ‘T u wwﬁ"”“?‘gn

r]. n 01

A Strong American Legion
is
A Strong America



: CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SLIP

A NAME o SERIAL NUMBER® .. INITIALS DATE

| 3f3s5240%
ﬂ/ &mw lomar 7. A T fA’”
NAME OF DECEDENT ADDRESS IDENTIFYING DATA ILETW e /(5 M’\)
BRONZE NO UPRIGHT GRANITE CONS |GNEE : ‘&7%

DISHONQRABLE~ORAFT o NOT RECOVERED

CEMETERY REGULATIONS| | AGO MAR | NE M /Wbﬂ
VETERANS
A EOASIZGUARD ADMINISTRATION m\

e B e B
AEELLCATLONEROR NO AGENT NO STATION
- DUE TO DISTANCE UNCLAIMED BROKEN-
1 DAMAGED CERTIFICATE IN Yoot
E FOREIGN TRUCK RESH | PHENT

0QMG FORM : 50 4884
ZEHDEC. 4.7 393 :



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY (3
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL %
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER Tolop I 293 4 12 Septembe ey 1950
Santillanes, Elias 4. Vi

—sW 38 355 208 ———IF

Mr. Antonio Santillanes
3015 Los Tomases
albuquerque, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Santillanes:

Under date of 11 August 1950 this Office wrote to Salazar and
Sons Mortuary, 400 South 3rd Street, Albuguerque, New liexdco, o
ascertain if they would be responsible for the prompt removal of
the upright marble headstone, requested for the grave of the late
Elias A. Santillanes, from the freight station and for delivery of
same to the cemetery for erection at the veteran's grave.

To date no reply has been received from the above named firm
and it is suggested you contact them regarding this matter, forward-
ing a signed statement that they will act as consignee for the stone
or furnish the name and address of some person who will aect in this
capacity. The Government is not liable for storage charges which
accrue daily when stones are not promptly removed.

In the event you desire to act as consignee for the stone,
this Office will be glad to comply with your reguest.

The envelope is inclosed for your convenience in replying and
an early answer will enable this Office to tale further action on
your application.

dincerely yours,

L dngk L. Mo FELLBATL
env lajor, =C

-
1

3
Memorizal Division
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REED MULKEY

SEABORN P. COLLINS
DEPARTMENT COMMANDER TH E AM E Rl CAN LEG ION NATIONAL EXECUTIVE
Las Cruces DEPARTMENT OF NEW MEXICO - °°:“;':V:EE“L“*“
uzii:f'}i:{f;ﬂfm cexrrevmas 2905 Campus Blvd., say anprews
AND SERVICE OFFICER TELEPHOMNE S5-5771 ALTERNATE NATIONAL
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAM
ARG acsuqueraue  October 10th, 1950,  sawra re

The GQuartermaster General, QMGMH 293

War Department, Santillanes, Elias A,
Washington, 25, D. C. SN 38 352 208
Dear Sir: |

Referring to your letter of October 3rd, 1950, the
correct malling address 1s PO Box 40, Albuguerque, N. M.

I talkked to Mrs. Antoni Santillanes today and the 3018
Las Tomases, Albuquerque address is where they live but they do
not have Postoffice deliveries, but use PO Box 40 entirely.

She promised to reply at once and fill cut amny forms
you desire as they are very anxious to receive the marker as

promptly ss possible.
I transmitted a Verification slip and a letter from

g, Calvagw Cemetery advising that the marker requested would be
rermitted, and I trust your inquiries to the family will be

answered promptly, so that marker may be furnished.

Sincerely,
(fg){a;/ Ao

R. E. Klicker,
Dept. Greve Registration and
lemoriel Committee,

A Strong American Legion
is
A Strong America



CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SLIP

SERIAL NUMBER®

b 39 3T AALY

INITIALS

R

N L‘/V{.JL{EM&‘Q . Z/J&M (9'

NAME OF DECEDENT

PP Se——

ADDRESS:

IDENTIFYING. DATA:

BRONZE:

'NO. UPRIGHT GRANITE. |

CONS'IGNEE

DISHONORABLE-DRAFT

NOT PERMANENTLY

NOT RECOVERED

INTERRED
CEMETERY REGULATION] | AGO MAR I NE
NAVY COAST  GUARD: ADMIN ) SIRATION
ST e | R
i NO AGENT NO STATION
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DAMAGED Ll LoST
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QMGMH 293 11 June 1951
Santillanes, clias A.
SH 383 52 208 _

/.
P

Mr. Re B. Klicker

The American Legion
2906 Campus Boulevard
Albuquerque, ilew Mexico

Dear Mr. Klicker:

Receipt is acknowledged of' your letter or recent date, regarding
the status of an application for a Government stone to mark the grave
or' the late klias 4. Santillanes.

The records on file in this Office show that the above applicaticn
was canceled, a4s the applicant failed to reply to a letter regarding
shipping instructions for the stone.

The case has now been renevied; however, it will be necessary that
the shipping instructions be clarified. The applicant, lrs. Antoni
Santillanes, P. 0. Box 40, Albuquerque, .ew jexico, indicated on the
form that she desired the stone consigned to Salazar % Sons Hortuary,
400 South Third Street, Albuquerque, {ew llexico. This Office wrote to
the above named firm to ascertain if' they would act in the capacity of
consignee for the shipment; however, nc reply wus received.

If Mrs. Santillanes still desires the stone consigned to Salazer &
Sons Mortuary, it will be necessary that a signed statement be forwarded
from them, to the effect that they will be responsible ror the removal
of the stone from the freight station upon arrival and for its delivery
to the cemetery for srection at the veteran's grave. The Government is
= f{ not liable for storage charges which accrue daily when stones ars not
e % promptly removed.

Further, it is requested you advise if a overmment upright marble
headstone, as originally requested by the applicant, will be permitted at
the. zrave. If not, please advise which specific type flat marker, granite
or marble is desired.

An snvelope is inclosed for jyour convenience in replying.

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl ., L. M, PELLBAUE
anv dajor, QUC
demorial Division



D. H. REED
PEPARTMENT COMMANDER
PORTALES

REED MULKEY
NATIONAL EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEEMAN
ROSWELL

RAY ANDREW
ALTERNATE NATIONAL
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN
SANTA FE

The Quartermaster General,
War Department,

EARLE W. STARK
DEPARTMENT ADJUTANT
AND SERVICE OFFICER *

ALBUQUERQUE

THE AMERICAN LEGION /
DEPARTMENT OF NEW MEXICO' : JACK GIEGOLD

wmxxreosrk 2905 Campus Blvd., ASSISTANT osparmaENT

ADJUTANT
TELEPHONE 3-B771 ALBUQUERQUE

ALBUQUERQUE

May 25th, 1951.

ARTHUR D. ORTEGA

ASBISTANT DEPARTMENT
SERYICE OFFICER
402 W. GOLD
ALBUQUERQUE

QMGMH 293 .- H
Santillanes, Ellas A.

Washington, 25, D. C. ~—ST35 358 208 7

Dear Sir:

file.

Please refer to previous correspondence under above

Mrs. Antoni Santillsnes, P. 0. Box 40 mmmx Albuquerque, N.M.

cannot understand why she-doesnot receive the Government grave
marker for Eliasi, her son, returned overseas soldler.

Mt. Calvery is now pe rmanently restricted to flat markers,

. Santillenes advises she will accept, but I sent you
;?iggfmg; July 31st, 1950 a letter from Mr. Cornellus Leech, Supt.
at that time advising that an upright marble marker v 11 be "
permitted; in fact the next grave to Elias Santillenes is that o
of a war veteran and he has an upright marker.

There has been a change of policy and now only flat markers

Santillanes
will be permitted, but in view of the fact that Mrs., - . ’
will glaﬁgy abcepé the flat marker, and not ask for the uprilght
originally applied for, I trust that you can furnish the flat marker
requested just as soon as possible as this is now a very old applic-

ation.

If there 1s anything lacklng, or something required of Mrs.

Santillanes, I will be able to obtain 1% frog.her.

Trusting to hear from you, I remain!

Sincerely,

R. E. Klicker,
Dept. Grave Registration and

Memorial Committee. // {;\

e
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A STRONG AMERICAN LEGION IS 4 STRONG AMERICA =



rF s -
CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SLIP
NAME SERIAL NUMBER INITIALS DATE
SANTILLANZES, Zlias A. 38 352 208 sam 6=-5=51
LETTER TO:
NAME OF DECEDENT ADDRESS IDENTIFYING DATA R. . Klicker, Dept Grave Heg.
& Memorial “omm,
BRONZE NO UPRIGHT GRANITE CONS IGNEE The American Legion
Ly R
: 05 Campus °lvd
NOT PERMANENTLY = : e
0 | SHONORABLE~DRAFT INTERRED NOT RECOVERED Albunuerque, lew lexico
CEMETERY REGULATIONS| | AGO MAR | NE drs. Santillanes appl wa fan
VETERANS because corres mailed from 're
NAVY GOASTEGUARD ADMIN I STRAT |ON consignee was not answered, howevet.
} € haa 1]
T Wion 20 T tlhe:: a;?pl has been re iewed. Tl:le :
INSCRIPTION INSPECT ION snipping instructions are still int
FPLlCkTIon o conplete,corres add to Salazar & Spn
PROCF NO AGENT NO STATION Hortuary (that company is designatgd
as consignee )failed to affifm tha}
DUE TO DISTANCE UNCLAIMED BROKEN they would act as consignee. This
f‘:f‘f-ﬁ a2 et has } nma :
Cffice riust have the name and add
DAMAGED O [BICATE LOST of perscn who will be responsible [c
removal of stone from freight statjc
FOREIGN TRUCK RESH | PMENT Will the upright marker still be

OQMG FORM
22°Hu£c 47 393

- 1 'y
:J.-;,a.x....uul..u. B0 4934



» ~
tis Eoi
D. H. REED el EARLE W. STARK
DEPARTMENT COMMANDER s 5.G 107 DEPARTMENT ADJUTANT
FORTALES : AND SERVICE OFFICER ,
REED MULKEY THE AMERICAN LEGION ALBUQUERQUE
NATIONAL EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT OF NEW MEXICO = JACK GIEGOLD
COMMITTEEMA ASSISTANT DEPARTMENT
e 5203 W dwei sl VEe o
s 2905 Campus Blvd., iR
TELEPHONE B-B771 ALBUQUERQUE
s e ALBUQUERQUE : RTHU
ALTERNATE NATIONAL A R D. ORTEGA
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN N. M. 9 June 15 th, 1951, ASSISTANT DEPARTMENT
SANTA FE : SERVICE OFFICER
402 W. GOLD
ALBUQUERQUE
The Quartermast er Genersl, QMGMH 293
War Department, | — Santillanes, Elias A, :
Washington, 25, D. C. SN 383 52 208 79
Dear Sir:

Referring to corrqgg@nce exchanged under above flle,
and your letter of June 1lth, 1951.

I regret the epldemic of unanswered letters from both
the applicnt smnd the consignee, but I think it i1s now able to be
worked out., I will act as consignee for this marker and gusarantee
personally its delivery axd erection o the graeve of the deceased
Elias A. Santillmes in Mt., Calvary Cemetery. I know the exact
location and will attend to it as soon as 1t is received.

The Cemetery did permit upright markers in this sectlon
at one time but has a blanket restriction now flled in youwr office
restricting anything but flat markers.

Mrs. Antoni Santillmes, the mother of this overseas
deceased veteran 1s perfectly willing to accept the flat granite
marker, She 1s anxious to get the marker for him ag she states
‘Elias has now been dead seven years, and she wants the marker
as soon a8 possible.

I trust you will accept my statement thet I will accept
and dray and erect the marker. I think this is the best md
quickest solution to this application, and wWill sppreciate your
placing this in line for delivery as soon as posslble.

Sincerely, \

R. E. Klicker, 7\
Dept. Grave Reglétrati®n and
Memorial Committee. . s

i
\J

A STRONG AMERICAN LEGION IS A STRONG AMERICA >



e

ROBERT M. MARR

ORA R. HALL, Jr.
DEPARTMENT ADJUTANT

DEPARTMENT COMMANDER
SANTA FE

REED MULKEY THE AMERICAN LEGION ALBUGUERQUE

MNATIONAL EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT OF NEW MEXICO ARTHUR D. ORTEGA
COMMITTEEMAN DEPARTMENT

ROSWELL Wm 2905 C&mp'l.lﬁ BlVd L ] SERVYICE OFFICER

402 W, GOLD

L]
AND REHABILITATION DIRECTOR

TELEPHONE 5-5771

a..rz:@':‘gﬂfi?au“. ALBUQUERQUE October 15th, 1951. ALBUQUERQUE
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN
PORTALES
The Quartermaster General, QMGMH 293
War Department, Santillanes, Elias A.
Washington, 25, D. C. < SN 383 52 208
Dear Sir:

Vie have exchanged correspondence with regard to a
Government grave marker for Ellas: A. Santillaes, deceased
war returned from overseas at the close of World War II, my
last letter being dated June 15th, 1951.

To date bill of lading has not been recelved
covering shipment of this marker, and since four months have
elapsed, I thought 1t best to lnquire when we may expect
shipment of this marker.

Trusting that we may soon receive this long time
pending marker, I remaln,

Sincerely,

O

R. E. Klicker,
Dept. Grave Reglstration and
Memorial Commlttee.

A STRONG AMERICAN LEGION IS #d STRONG AMERICA 4




-

10-23-53= & ~x

STATUS OF HEADSTONE APPLICAT!ION

NAME OF DECEDENT

Santillanes, Elias A, 38352208
DATE RECEIVED TYPE OF STONE
April 20, 1949 Flat granite marker
DATE ORDERED DATE SHIPPED
22 “ugust 1951 [ MJ/

QUARRY AND RAILROAD

Columbus, Miss

BILL OF LADING

6417428

CONSIGNEE
R. E. Klicker
“he American “egion
2605 Campus Blvd.,
Albuquerque, New Mexico

applicant:
Antoni Santillanes,
P. 0. Box 40. Albuquer ue, New Mexico

LAST SHIPMENT

BILL OF LADING

ORDERED

SHIPPED
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“Albuquerque, New Mexico

. : QMGMH 293 > 26 QOctober 1951
Santillanes, Elias

BN 383 652 208

ir. B. E. Klicker
The American Legion
2906 Campus Boulevard

Dear Mr. Klicker:

Recelpt is acknowledged of your letter of 156 Qotober 1951, regarding
the Govermment flat granite marker for the grave of the late Elias A.
Santillanes.

The records on file in this 0ffice show that the stone was shipped
to you from Columbus, Mississippi, on 12 October 1961. Govermment Bill

of Lading No. 6417428, covering the shipment, should have been received
by this time.

It is hoped this is the information desired.

Sincerely yours,

L. M. FELLBATM
Lt. Colaonel, QMC
Memorial Division



PAUL J. SALAZAR

Dial 2-2928

24-Hr. Ambulance Service

LESTER E. SALAZAR

400-410 South Third Street
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

SALAZAR & SONS MORTUARY

LICENSED MORTICIANS AND EMBALMERS

November 1, 1954 A‘C T{E‘
: 2 >

The Quartermaster General Reference: Cpl(Elias A, Santillanes
Department of the Army Killed in Action in France
Washington, D.C. World War II
Dear Sir: % wkg

& 34

On September 22, 19LkL Cpl., Elias A. Santillanes was killed in Action
in France during World War II. The remains of Cpl Santillanes were
brought back to the U.S. for burial and burial was made at Mt. Calvery
Cemetery in Albugerque on April 9, 19L9.

Our funeral charges for this funeral were $50.00 and we paid in cash
%35.00 to Mt. Celvery Cemetery for the gmave phot and $1.00 N.M.
Sales Tax a total of $86,00, Mr. Antonio Santillanes the father and
next of kin of Cpl Santillanes agreed to pay the funeral expenses
upon receipt of the government turial allowance which was forwarded
by the government to the next of kin as is cumtomery, The next of
Kin used this money for other purposes other than to pay this funeral
bill, OQur record of payment are as follows Nov. 1, 1849 $10.00 and
November 2, 1951 $5.00 which leaves an outstanding balance of $71.00
unpaid. He has repeteadely refused to pay this funeral bill and to
this day refuseds to pay it.

We realize that a long time has elapsed since the time of this funeral
However we are writing you this letter so that you can advise us if
there are any steps we can take to insure payment of funeral bills
if thase cercumstances should ever arise again,
Very truly yours
SATAZAR AND SONS MORTUARY

eaaL

By Lester ¥, Salazar,

LES:pjs
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Re Jo THOMAS

It Colonel, QMG
Mamorial Division
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